
WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST   17

MONTEREY TOP VENT FURNACE
BLOWER ACCESSORY MODEL 2901 PARTS

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Screw - #8Ax 3/8 (9) P013200

2 Blower Grille 9C99

3 Screw - #8Ax 3/8 (8) P093200

4 Screw - #10 x ½ P141000

5 Toggle Switch P320911A

6 Wire Bridle P320912

7 Flat Washer - #10-31 (2) P127300

8 Machine Nut - #8-32 w/Washer (2) P041100

9 Blower Body 9C102

10 Motor Mount Grommet (2) P321078

11 Strain Relief Bushing P012900

12 Fan Switch P323097

13 Screw - #8-18 x 1/2” P138200

14 Motor P320905

15 Fan Blade 9B99

16 Orifice Plate 9D12-1

17 Junction Box Cover 9B161

MODEL NUMBER

2901

1

1

2

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

9

8

4

15

16

14

12

13

10

11

5

17

7

7

6



WILLIAMS EXPLODED VIEWS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST   27

MONTEREY PLUS + TOP VENT FURNACE
BLOWER ACCESSORY MODEL 2901 PARTS

REF.

NO.
REPLACEMENT PART DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Screw - #8Ax 3/8 (8) P013200

2 Blower Grille 9C99

3 Screw - #8Ax 3/8 (8) P093200

4 Screw - #10 x ½ P141000

5 Toggle Switch P320911A

6 Wire Bridle P320912

7 Flat Washer - #10-31 (2) P127300

8 Machine Nut - #8-32 w/Washer (2) P041100

9 Blower Body 9C102

10 Motor Mount Grommet (2) P321078

11 Strain Relief Bushing P012900

12 Fan Switch P323097

13 Screw - #8-18 x 1/2” P138200

14 Motor P320905

15 Fan Blade 9B99

16 Orifice Plate 9D12-1

17 Junction Box Cover 9B161

MODEL NUMBER

2901

1

1

2

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

9

8

4

15

16

14

12

13

10

11

5

17

7

7

6


